Sangre de Cristo School District Re-22J

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING (Regular)
AGENDA

Tuesday July 11, 2023

General Session (Open) Changed at 6:00 p.m.
#1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSESESSS50

#2. CONSENT ITEMS:
2a. Minutes of Regular Board Meeting held June 13, 2023
2b. Financial Revenue and Expense Reports for June 2023

#3. ADDITIONS/CORRECTIONS/BLANKET MOTIONS

#4. OPPORTUNITY FOR CITIZENS TO ADDRESS THE BOARD

***A sign-up sheet is provided before the meeting begins for all persons wishing to address the
Board on issues. Speakers are called in the order in which they sign up. Each participant begins by
stating his/her name, address and organization if applicable. A MAXIMUM OF 30 minutes is set
aside for public comment. The Board President will announce the time limit for speakers.
Participants wishing to express their views more fully are encouraged to write to the Board at 8751
Lane 7 North, Mosca CO 81146. Visitors will only be recognized at this time

#5. REPORTS:
e FFA Report - Students
e FBLA Report - Students
e Student Council - Students
e Acad. Decathlon - Students
e Knowledge Bowl - Students
e NHS - Students
e Food Svc Report - Barbara Grandell
e Maint. Report - Gary Fritz
e Trans. Report - Bobby McKinley
e Nurse’s Report - Kaitlyn Larsen
e Accountability - Dave Crews
e Athletic Director - Frank Cordova
e PK-12 Principal - John Stephens
e Superintendent - Dave Crews



#6 New Business Items: (Action Required)

#6.1

#6.2

#6.3

#6.4
#6.5
#6.6

#7.

#8.

Approve Changes of Signatures to Dennis Eklund Memorial Scholarship
Acct. #120054911at San Luis Valley Federal Bank to remove Brady Stagner
and add Dave Crews and Brenda Mixon

Accept Resignation from Ryan Mortensen as Elementary PE Teacher for FY
2023-2024

Approve Employment of David Mejia as Elementary PE Teacher and Part
Time AD for FY 23/24

Approve 1* Reading of Policies K & L

Approve Employment of James Romero as Head Boys Basketball Coach for
Fy 2023-2024

Approve FBLA Itinerary for Officer/Leadership Team Retreat on July 26-
27,2023 at South Fork CO

Informational/Discussion Items:

Adjournment

You can go to our school website at: sangreschools.org and the link will take you
right in to the meeting.
Or here are the instructions:

Joining info  Join with Google Meet

meet.google.com/vra-drad-ugv

Join by phone
(US) +1 402-628-0317 (PIN: 384267961)




